
Term Dates: Academic Year 2023/24

Term 1: WINTER 2023

Orientation: New students & all Yr7 & 12
students)

Friday 25th August

First Day of Term Monday 28th August
Prophet’s Birthday** Friday 29th September
Staff PD Day* (Students in school) Monday 16th October
Half Term Tuesday 17th –Friday 20th October
Commemoration Day** Friday 1st December
UAE National Day** Saturday 2nd – Sunday 3rd December
Last Day of Term Friday 8th December
Winter Break Monday 11th December – Monday 1st

January 2024

Term 2: SPRING 2024

First Day of Term Tuesday 2nd January 2024
Half Term Monday 12th – Friday 16th February
Start of Ramadan** Sunday 10th March
Last Day of Term Friday 22nd March
Spring Break Monday 25th March – Monday 8th April

Term 3: SUMMER 2024

Eid Al Fitr** Tuesday 9th - Friday 12th April
First Day of Term Monday 15th April
Staff PD Day* (Students in school) Wednesday 29th May
Arafat Day** Sunday 16th June
Eid Al Adha** Monday 17th - Tuesday 18th June
Last Day of Academic Year Friday 5th July 2024

* NOTE - On CPD Days students will be required to attend school however they will be released early.
Further information will be shared in advance of planned CPD Days.

**Islamic holidays and the start of Ramadan are subject to change.


